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Deputy David Cullinane,

Dail Eireann,

L einster House,
Kildare Street,
Dublin 2.

21/07/2022

Question

RE PQ 35343/22

To ask the Minister for Health the total number of contracts that the HSE has with a company (TTM Healthcare)
broken down by contract type, the nature of the contract, the service the contract provides and all HSE funding
provided to the company broken down by year to date; and if he will make a statement on the matter. -David

Cullinane

Response

Deputy Cullinane,

The Health Service Executive (HSE) has been requested to reply directly to you in the context of the above
Parliamentary Question which you submitted to the Minister for Health for response.

Contract Type | TTM Healthcare are members of the National Multi-Supplier Framework for the Provision of
Short-Term Temporary and Locum Health Services Agency Placements

Nature of the Supply Healthcare Agency Staff i.e.
contract e Doctors

e Nurses

e AHP's

e HCA’s

e SCW's
Service the Supply Healthcare Agency Staff to HSE hospitals and Care Centres
contract
provides
AP Vendor Year  Region __National Name  Total
Spend Report | display . . -
for TTM for 2022  East - TTM HEALTHCARE LTD | 3,636,691
2019, 2020, " Midlands ~ TTM HEALTHCARE LTD ' 2,603,793
2021, 2022 (up ! : , | .
to June) f MidWest TTM HEALTHCARE LTD | 5,855,088
: | NorthEast TTM HEALTHCARE LTD | 795,851
" Source: ' South TTM HEALTHCARE LTD 1,989,106
gespi)rting SouthEast TTM HEALTHCARE LTD 3,812,621
Portal
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East
Midlands

I MidWest
NorthEast

South
SouthEast
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| Total per year

| TTM HEALTHCARE LTD

TTM HEALTHCARE LTD
TTM HEALTHCARE LTD
TTM HEALTHCARE LTD
TTM HEALTHCARE LTD
TTM HEALTHCARE LTD
TTM HEALTHCARE LTD
TTM HEALTHCARE LTD

TTM HEALTHCARE LTD
TTM HEALTHCARE LTD

| TTM HEALTHCARE LTD
| TTM HEALTHCARE LTD
TTM HEALTHCARE LTD

TTM HEALTHCARE LTD
TTM HEALTHCARE LTD

| TTM HEALTHCARE LTD

TTM HEALTHCARE LTD
TTM HEALTHCARE LTD
TTM HEALTHCARE LTD
TTM HEALTHCARE LTD
TTM HEALTHCARE LTD
TTM HEALTHCARE LTD

119,127,175

- 14,222,553
2,126,769

' 55,139,882

6,753,804
| 4,552,257

3,516,372 :
22,209,523
7,764,522
4,916,671
17,978,076
2,471,830
4,001,602
7,421,547
7,059,712
51,613,960
8,634,815
3,812,699
15,145,638
1,992,845
4,214,515

45,106,975
3,540,126
4,564,272

6,780,181
4,778,805

174,069,940

| trust this information is of assistance to you, but should you have any further queries please do not hesitate to

contact the Office of the Head of Procurement on (01) 635 2688 or via ohop@hse.ie.

Yours sincerely,

Joh# Swords| National Director of Procurement | HSE | 2™ Floor | Dr. Steevens’ Hospital | Dublin 8 | D08 W2A8 |
Tel{+353 (01) 6352688 | Email: john.swords@hse.ie




