

Office of the National Director of Procurement Health Service Executive Dr. Steevens' Hospital Dublin 8 D08 W2A8

> Oifig an Stiúrthóir Náisiúnta Soláthair Feidhmeannacht na Seirbhíse Sláinte Ospidéal Dr. Steevens' Baile Atha Clíath 8 D08 W2A8

> > Tel: 01 6352688 F:6352358 Email: ohop@hse.ie

Deputy David Cullinane, Dáil Éireann, Leinster House, Kildare Street, Dublin 2.

21/07/2022

RE PQ 35343/22

Question

To ask the Minister for Health the total number of contracts that the HSE has with a company (TTM Healthcare) broken down by contract type, the nature of the contract, the service the contract provides and all HSE funding provided to the company broken down by year to date; and if he will make a statement on the matter. -David Cullinane

Response

Deputy Cullinane,

The Health Service Executive (HSE) has been requested to reply directly to you in the context of the above Parliamentary Question which you submitted to the Minister for Health for response.

Contract Type	TTM Healthcare are members of the National Multi-Supplier Framework for the Provision of Short-Term Temporary and Locum Health Services Agency Placements						
Nature of the	Supply Healthcare Agency Staff i.e.						
contract	DoctorsNurses						
	AHP's HCA's						
	• SCW's						
Service the contract provides	Supply Healthcare Agency Staff to HSE hospitals and Care Centres						
AP Vendor Spend Report for TTM for 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022 (up to June) ** Source: (FSS) Reporting Portal	Year display	Region	National Name	Total			
	2022	East	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	3,636,691			
		Midlands	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	2,603,793			
		MidWest	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	5,855,088			
		NorthEast	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	795,851			
		South	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	1,989,106			
		SouthEast	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	3,812,621			

		West	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	3,516,372
		Total per year		22,209,523
	2021	East	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	7,764,522
		Midlands	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	4,916,671
		MidWest	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	17,978,076
		NorthEast	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	2,471,830
		South	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	4,001,602
		SouthEast	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	7,421,547
		West	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	7,059,712
		Total per year		<u>51,613,960</u>
	2020	East	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	8,634,815
		Midlands	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	3,812,699
		MidWest	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	15,145,638
		NorthEast	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	1,992,845
		South	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	4,214,515
		SouthEast	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	6,753,804
		West	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	4,552,257
		Total per year		<u>45,106,575</u>
	2019	East	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	19,127,175
		Midlands	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	3,540,126
		MidWest	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	14,222,553
		NorthEast	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	2,126,769
		South	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	4,564,272
		SouthEast	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	6,780,181
		West	TTM HEALTHCARE LTD	4,778,805
		Total per year		<u>55,139,882</u>
	Total		174,069,940	

I trust this information is of assistance to you, but should you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact the Office of the Head of Procurement on (01) 635 2688 or via ohop@hse.ie.

Yours sincerely,

John Swords | National Director of Procurement | HSE | 2nd Floor | Dr. Steevens' Hospital | Dublin 8 | D08 W2A8 | Tel +353 (01) 6352688 | Email: john.swords@hse.ie